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Members: 

WDA NAME Address Telephone # E-mail Address 

# 1--WIA 
Southeast 

Rebecca Freund 
 
 
 
Lynn Krause 
 

Kenosha County Job Center 
8600 Sheridan Road 
Kenosha, WI 53143  

 
Walworth County Job Center 
1000 E. Centralia Street 
Elkhorn, WI 53121 

(262) 697-4587 
 
 
 
(262) 741-5270 

rebecca.freund@kenoshacounty.org 
 
 
 
lkrause@dwfs.us 

# 2--WIA 
Milwaukee 

Suzanne 
Reinstein 

2338 North 27th Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53210 

(414) 270-7541 Suzanne.reinstein@milwaukeewib.org 
 

# 3--WIA WOW Anita Gorham  
 

892 Main St.  Suite A 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 

(262) 695-7892 agorham@wctc.edu 
 

# 4--WIA  
Fox Valley 

Al Hesse 1401 McMahon Dr. 
Neenah, WI  54956 

(920) 720-5600 
Ext. 313 

ahesse@fvwdb.com  
 

# 5--WIA  
Bay Area 

Debbie Kelly 317 W. Walnut 
Green Bay, WI 54303 

(920) 431-4105 dkelly@bayareawdb.org 
 

# 6--WIA  
North Central 

Jane Spencer 
 

3118 Post Rd., Suite A 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 

(715) 204-1645 
 

jspencer@ncwwdb.org 
 

# 7--WIA 
Northwest 

Joleen Prentice 
 
Sue Stephens 

422 3rd Street West. 
 P.O. Box 616   
 Ashland WI  54806 

(715) 682-9141 
 
(715) 682-9141 

jprentice@nwcep.org 
 
sstephens@nwcep.org  

# 8--WIA  
West Central 
 

Richard Price Workforce Resource 
12 W. Marshall St. 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 

(715) 232-7380 
Ext. 1012 

pricer@workforceresource.org 
 

# 9--WIA Western Julie Mitchell 2615 East Avenue South 
Suite 101 
La Crosse, WI 54601 

(608) 789-4584 Mitchellj@westernwdb.org 
 

#10--WIA South 
Central 

Tia Rice 
 

3513 Anderson St.  Suite 104 
Madison, WI  53704 

(608) 249-9001 
 

trice@wdbscw.org 
 

#11--WIA 
Southwest 

Jimmy Watson 1900 Center Avenue 
Janesville, WI 53546 

(608) 314-3300 
 ext. 309 

j.watson@swwdb.org 
asset@swwdb.org 
 

DWD-DET-VETS  Joseph Bauer 
 

Office of Veterans Services 
Dane Co. Job Center 
1819 Aberg Avenue 
Madison, WI  53704 
 

(608)242-4892 
 

joseph.bauer@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
 

DWD-DET-BJS-
TAA/WP  

Joan Kilian-Ikeler 
Ann Astin 

201 East Washington Ave. 
Room E100 
Madison, WI 53702 

(608) 267-6855 
(608) 267-7214 

joan.kilian-ikeler@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
ann.astin@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

DWD Staff/Interested parties: 

Name Unit Telephone # E-mail Address 

Rita Atkinson  DWD-DET-BPM-IT Coordination Section Chief (608) 266-2721 rita.atkinson@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Cathy Sill DWD-DET-BPM-IT Coordination Section-IS 
Business Automation Senior  

(608) 267-6859 catherine.sill@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Jackie Summerton  DWD-DET-BPM-IT Coordination Section-IS 
Business Automation Specialist 

(608) 267-6856 jacqueline.summerton@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Denise Hubbard  DWD-DET-BPM-IT Coordination Section-Chief 
Security Officer 

(608) 267-7331 denise.hubbard@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Scott Fromader  DWD-DET-BWT-Youth and Projects Unit-WIA 
Youth Program  

(608) 261-4863 scott.fromader@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
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Cathy Crary  DWD-DET-BWT-Youth and Projects Unit 
Supervisor 

(608) 267-7944 cathy.crary@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Theresa Loerke DWD-DET-BWT-Local Program Liaison (608) 264-8179 theresa.loerke@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Karen Pfeil DWD-DET-BWT-Local Program Liaison (608) 266-9663 karen.pfeil@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Michael Staude DWD-DET-BWT-Local Program Liaison (608) 261-6967 Michael.staude@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

David Arb DWD-DET-BWT-Local Program Liaison (608) 266-1150 David.arbjr@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

Bryan Huebsch DWD-DET-BWT- Dislocated Worker Program 
Analyst 

(608) 261-0713 BryanD.Huebsch@dwd.wisconsin.gov  

Arlys Nilles DWD-DET-BPM-IT Coordination Section-
Business Analysis 

(608) 267-6814 arlys.nilles@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 

Other Resources: 
Members of DWD Bureau of Information Technology will be invited to meetings on an issue specific basis. 

 
Other Interested Parties 
WWDA 
Coordinator 

Vacant as of 
1/1/16 

   

#1—Southeast Kris Whaley 

Mark Leemkuil 

400 County Rd H 
Elkhorn,  WI  52312 
 

(262) 741-5270 
 
262-741-5272 

kwhaley@dwfs.us 

mleemkuil@dwfs.us  

# 2--Milwaukee 
WIB 

Christopher John 
Carrie Hersh 
Robert Cherry 
Chytania Brown 
Ricardo Ybarra 

2338 North 27th Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53210 

(414) 270-1723 
(414) 270-1726 
(414) 270-1721 
(414) 270-1714 
(414) 385-6952 

Chris.john@milwaukeewib.org 
Carrie.Hersh@milwaukeewib.org 
Robert.Cherry@milwaukeewib.org 
Chytania.Brown@milwaukeewib.org 
ricardo.ybarra@milwaukeewib.org 

# 3--WOW Renee Kemp 
Cheryl Wrobleski 
Lisa Maylen 

Workforce Development, Inc. 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 
2200 Green Tree Rd. 
West Bend, WI. 53090 

(262) 695-7884 
 (262) 695-7881 
(262) 335-5304 

rkemp@wctc.edu 
cwrobleski@wctc.edu 
lmaylen@morainepark.edu 
 

# 8--West Central Ed Hudson 
 
Merry Lienau 

 
 
401 Technology Dr. East 
Menomonie, WI 54751 

(715) 563-7590 
 
(715) 232-7380 
ext.1411  

hudsone@workforceresource.org 
 
lienaum@workforcesource.org 

#9—Western Teresa Pierce 
 
Kelly Norsten 
 
Amy 
Scarborough 
 

 
Workforce Connections Inc. 
2615 East Avenue South 
Suite 103 
La Crosse WI  54601 

(608) 785-9938 
 
(608) 789-6094 
 
(608) 789-5604 

piercet@workforceconnections.org 
 
norstenk@workforceconnections.org 
 
scarborougha@workforceconnections.org 

#10-South 
Central 

Pat Schramm 
Seth Lentz 

3513 Anderson Street, Suite 104 
Madison, WI  53704 
 

(608) 249-9001 pschramm@wdbscw.org 
slentz@wdbscw.org 

#11--Southwest Matthew Riley 
Rhonda Suda 
 

1370 N Water St., PO Box 656 
Platteville, WI 53818 

 (608) 330-0658 
(608) 314-3300 
ext.305 

m.riley@swwdb.org 
r.suda@swwdb.org 
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